V A N D A L - R E S I S T A N T
WA L L  B R A C K E T
* When Vandal Resistant Version is selected
Wall3 Wall BracketWall3 Wall Bracket 32
Features and Benefits Applications
Versatility
Available in 1', 2', 3' or 4' lengths, Wall3 offers a
unified look across different dimensional needs

• Optional microwave sensor (OCMD)
Wall3 Wall BracketWall3 Wall Bracket 76
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: W3B4-40ML-SF-ED1U
CATALOG #
Control Your Space
The Wall3™ wall bracket luminaires are available with integrated NX Lighting Controls lighting control sensors and
standalone modules. NX offers complete, code-compliant lighting controls with occupancy/vacancy detection, individual
or multi-zone daylight level (harvesting) dimming, time schedules and native BACnet™ building networking built in.
Control your space based on the needs of the application, specific activities throughout the day and preferences of
the occupants with three distinct SpectraSync™ Color Tuning Technologies.
Truly Intelligent
NX integrated Wall3 wall bracket uses the NX Lighting Controls mobile app for wireless
programming and scheduling, dramatically reducing the time it takes to configure or
modify crucial settings. Wall3 wall bracket with NX sensors are seamlessly integrated into a
decorative end cap for multiple applications such as retail, office, corridor and more.
Simple
NX Integrated linear luminaires simplify
planning and reduce installation costs and
complexity – no additional control wiring.
Tunable
White
Tunable White offers you the ability to tailor
correlated color temperature (CCT) to your
personal preference, enhancing task visibility,
material and colors and the aesthetics of the space.
(Available with a 2700K-6500K tunable range)
Scalable
Using wired, wireless and hybrid
networks, the NX enabled Wall3 wall bracket
luminaires operate in multi-tiered control
strategies.
Code Compliant Emergency Control Override
Best in Class Emergency Solutions
UL 924 is now required.
Emergency equipped fixtures are labeled and CSA certified to UL 924 Emergency Lighting standards, including
controls override features. During emergency operation—when the power goes off—Wall3 wall bracket immediately
bypasses controls. Wall3 wall bracket returns to 100% emergency illumination for safe egress for occupants.
Built to
UL 924
Standards
6:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
2700K
3500K
4500K
6500K
5000K
4000K
2700K50%
75%
75%
80%
90% 100%
100%
Built to
UL 924
Standards IP65 IK10 ADA
Compliant